
Place Club Percentage Names

1 Bridge Manitoba 75.89 Ganesan Sekhar Signy Stewart
2 Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club 71.94 Sheila Mackey Anja Guignion
3 Moncton DBC 70.63 David B Cannon Jeannine R Marcoux
4 Peterborough Bridge Club 70.36 Terry Watt Margaret Lightbody
5 Bridge Manitoba 69.35 Marsha Kimelman Wayne Walker
6 Lethbridge Bridge Club 68.15 Patrick Todd Brenda Smither
7 Regina DBC 66.67 Ilsa Krukoff Tanya Simes
8 Bathurst Bridge Club 65.90 Jean-Louis Frenette Robert Baker
9 Halifax Bridge World 65.87 Leona Telfer Jane Cobden

10 Club de bridge du Parc 65.44 Germain Clairoux Marcel Germain
11 Regina DBC 65.28 Jason Larrivee Geri Skilnick
12 Halifax Bridge World 65.08 Stuart Eastwood Mary Coholan
13 Fundy DBC 64.81 Winifred Steeves Ann Fletcher
14 Saskatoon Bridge Club 64.39 Ethel Dixon Joyce Wilson
15 Cape Breton Duplicate Bridge Club 64.28 Inga Milburn Gail MacKeigan
16 Peterborough Bridge Club 64.28 Dwight Goden Paul Hogle
17 Barrie Bridge Club 64.20 Dale Marcotte Carla Matuszek
18 Bridge Centre of Niagara 63.90 Robert Hall Janet Trinder
19 Bridge Centre of Niagara 63.71 Pat Reading Nicole Beaulieu
20 Bathurst Bridge Club 63.57 Wilfred Robichaud Hans Bouma
21 Orillia DBC 63.39 Janice Upenieks Elaine Proudfoot
22 Orillia DBC 63.10 Jim Coote Rodger Archer
23 Almonte Duplictate Bridge Club 63.07 Linda Roach Anne Louis Jensen
24 Peterborough Bridge Club 62.86 Chris Davies Donna Wales
25 Bridge Centre of Niagara 62.71 Barbara Staples Georgette Taylor

Top 25 Canada Wide
2019 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

24 Clubs  and 242 Tables Participating



Place Club Percentage

1 Moncton DBC 70.63 David B Cannon Jeannine R Marcoux
2 Bathurst Bridge Club 65.90 Jean-Louis Frenette Robert Baker
3 Halifax Bridge World 65.87 Leona Telfer Jane Cobden
4 Halifax Bridge World 65.08 Stuart Eastwood Mary Coholan
5 Fundy DBC 64.81 Winifred Steeves Ann Fletcher

1 Club de bridge du Parc 65.44 Germain Clairoux Marcel Germain
2 Almonte Duplictate Bridge Club 63.07 Linda Roach Anne Louis Jensen
3 Almonte Duplictate Bridge Club 62.69 Geoffrey Calvert Bev Taylor
4 Club de bridge du Parc 59.33 Romain Jacques Dominique Lemelin
5 Almonte Duplictate Bridge Club 58.71 Paul Kilger Mike Davies

1 Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club 71.94 Sheila Mackey Anja Guignion
2 Peterborough Bridge Club 70.36 Terry Watt Margaret Lightbody
3 Peterborough Bridge Club 64.28 Dwight Goden Paul Hogle
4 Barrie Bridge Club 64.20 Dale Marcotte Carla Matuszek
5 Bridge Centre of Niagara 63.90 Robert Hall Janet Trinder

1 Bridge Manitoba 75.89 Ganesan Sekhar Signy Stewart
2 Bridge Manitoba 69.35 Marsha Kimelman Wayne Walker
3 Thunder Bay DBC 62.50 Denis Parsons Nancy Martin-Wywrot
4 Bridge Manitoba 59.81 Jo Ann Theriault Rosalyn Golfman
5 Thunder Bay DBC 57.92 Edward Landry Liz Landry

1 Lethbridge Bridge Club 68.15 Patrick Todd Brenda Smither
2 Regina DBC 66.67 Ilsa Krukoff Tanya Simes
3 Regina DBC 65.28 Jason Larrivee Geri Skilnick
4 Saskatoon Bridge Club 64.39 Ethel Dixon Joyce Wilson
5 Saskatoon Bridge Club 62.12 Cydney Hayes Zhitao Chen

1/2 Penticton Duplicate Bridge Club 60.83 Joe Jackson Jan Jackson
1/2 Penticton Duplicate Bridge Club 60.83 John Newell Bob Heywood
3 Cariboo Bridge Club 58.72 Doug Service Chris Atkins
4 Cariboo Bridge Club 55.92 Mary Ellison Judy Fulton
5 Penticton Duplicate Bridge Club 55.00 Dennis O'Donnell Dave Duncan

Top 5 By Zone
2019 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

Zone 1
6 Clubs  and 51.5 tables Participating

Zone 5
5 Clubs  and 46.5 tables Participating

Zone 6
2 Clubs  and 11 tables Participating

Names

Zone 2
3 Clubs  and 30 tables Participating

Zone 3
6 Clubs  and 88 tables Participating

Zone 4
2 Clubs  and 15 tables Participating



1 65.9 Jean-Louis Frenette Robert Baker
2 63.57 Wilfred Robichaud Hans Bouma
3 56.21 Estelle Boisvert Helene Roy

1 64.28 Inga Milburn Gail MacKeigan
2 55.95 Jean Nickerson Graham Williams
3 54.37 Margie Doary Norma Boyd

1 64.81 Winifred Steeves Ann Fletcher
2 57.76 Marlene May Emily McGovern
3 57.39 Esmee McKenzie Regina Clarke

1 65.87 Leona Telfer Jane Cobden
2 65.08 Stuart Eastwood Mary Coholan
3 61.9 Jane Filbee Pat Ledroit

1 70.63 David B Cannon Jeannine R Marcoux
2 56.88 Raymond Long Linda M Murphy
3 55.16 John Legault Marge J Hanson

1 60.71 Terry Shaw Pat Clair
2 57.14 Gerry Callaghan Guy Lanctot
3 55.56 Gerald Soucy Claire Gainforth

Top 3 By Club
2019 Helen Shields Rookie Master Game

Zone 1

Bathurst Bridge Club

Cape Breton Duplicate Bridge Club

Fundy DBC

Halifax Bridge World

Moncton DBC

The Bridge Studio



1 5871 Paul Kilger Mike Davies
2 63.07 Linda Roach Anne Louis Jensen
3 62.69 Geoffrey Calvert Bev Taylor

1 65.44 Germain Clairoux Marcel Germain
2 59.33 Romain Jacques Dominique Lemelin
3 58.25 Lise Macra Bruno Jacques

1 5571 Gaylia Ohlman Jane Baldwin
2 56.29 Florence Gagnon Anne Lamarche
3 55.63 Dave Cross Lynne Kenny

1 64.20 Dale Marcotte Carla Matuszek
2 60.23 Anne Manning Sandy Mitchell
3 58.90 Jane Foster Kathy Stevenson

1 71.94 Sheila Mackey Anja Guignion
2 59.72 Larry Rashotte Gerri Bertin
3 58.89 Hugh Cooke Joanne Uhlmann
3 58.89 Nancy McCulloch Penny Hendricks

1 63.90 Robert Hall Janet Trinder
2 63.71 Pat Reading Nicole Beaulieu
3 62.71 Barbara Staples Georgette Taylor

1 61.54 Carole Heldebrandt John Doe
2 59.29 Barbara Carey Rick Fothergill
3 58.33 John Aitken Catherine Lyons

Kingston DBC

Zone 2

Almonte Duplictate Bridge Club

Club de bridge du Parc

Zone 3

Barrie Bridge Club

Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club

Bridge Centre of Niagara

Durham Duplicate Bridge Club



1 63.39 Janice Upenieks Elaine Proudfoot
2 63.10 Jim Coote Rodger Archer
3 58.04 Steve Burns Merry Lynn Fleming

1 70.36 Terry Watt Margaret Lightbody
2 64.28 Dwight Goden Paul Hogle
3 62.86 Chris Davies Donna Wales

1 75.89 Ganesan Sekhar Signy Stewart
2 69.35 Marsha Kimelman Wayne Walker
3 59.81 Jo Ann Theriault Rosalyn Golfman

1 62.50 Denis Parsons Nancy Martin-Wywrot
2 57.92 Edward Landry Liz Landry
3 57.08 Gabriel Bortolussi Carol Brunton

1 61.57 Catriona Winterholt Eric Callbeck
2 60.42 Bob Brown Vern Iverson
3 57.81 Jeannine Beloin Cletus Scherman

1 58.00 Charles Hitschfeld Yolanda Yuhasz
2 56.50 Bonnie Halliday Joan Berry
3 56.50 Michael Harvey Barbara Mandel

Zone 5

Zone 3 (cont'd)

Orillia DBC

Peterborough Bridge Club

Zone 4

Bridge Manitoba

Thunder Bay DBC

Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club

Edmonton Bridge Centre



1 68.15 Patrick Todd Brenda Smither
2 60.12 David Pounder Bill Peifer
3 59.23 Ron Russell Baynish Bassett

1 66.67 Ilsa Krukoff Tanya Simes
2 65.28 Jason Larrivee Geri Skilnick
3 56.71 Gail Charles Louise Frederick

1 64.39 Ethel Dixon Joyce Wilson
2 62.12 Cydney Hayes Zhitao Chen
3 57.58 Linda Connell Ken Kowaliuk

1 58.72 Doug Service Chris Atkins
2 55.92 Mary Ellison Judy Fulton
3 51.18 Sally Service Jim McGrath

1/2 60.83 Joe Jackson Jan Jackson
1/2 60.83 John Newell Bob Heywood
3 55.00 Dennis O'Donnell Dave Duncan

Cariboo Bridge Club

Penticton Duplicate Bridge Club

Lethbridge Bridge Club

Regina DBC

Saskatoon Bridge Club

Zone 6

Zone 5 (cont'd)


